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Code
1852.216-73
1852.206-78
1852.232-81
52.246-4
52.246-5
52.242-15
1852.223-71
1852.227-70

1852.227-72

1852.242-73
1852.232-80
1852.223-75
1852.235-73
1852.244-70
52.234-4
1852.225-70
1852.232-77
1852.235-74
52.202-1
52.203-3
52.203-5
52.203-6
52.203-7
52.203-8

52.203-10
52.203-12
52.203-13
52.203-14
52.203-17

52.203-19

52.204-4
52.204-10

52.204-13
52.204-18
52.204-19
52.204-23
52.204-25

52.209-6

52.209-9

Date

Dec 1991
Dec 1988
Jun 1990
Aug 1996
Apr 1984
Aug 1989
Apr 2015
Apr 2015

Apr 2015

Nov 2004
Apr 2018
Feb 2002
Dec 2006
Apr 1985
Nov 2016
Feb 2000
Mar 1989
Feb 2003
Jun 2020
Apr 1984
May 2014
Jun 2020
Jun 2020
May 2014

May 2014
Jun 2020
Jun 2020
Jun 2020
Jun 2020

Jan 2017

May 2011
Jun 2020

Oct 2018
Aug 2020
Dec 2014
Jul 2018

Aug 2020

Jun 2020

Oct 2018

Title

Estimated Cost and Cost Sharing

Firm Fixed Price

Contract Funding

Inspection of Services-Fixed-Price

Inspection of Services-Cost-Reimbursement

Stop-Word order 52.242-15 Alt |

Authorization for Radio Frequency Use

New Technology-Other Than A Small Business Firm or Nonprofit
Organization

Designation of New Technology Representative and Patent
Representative

NASA Contractor Financial Management Reporting

Submission of Vouchers/Invoices for Payment

Major Breach of Safety or Security

Final Scientific and Technical Reports 1852.235-73 Alt | (Feb 2003)
Geographic Participation in the Aerospace Program

Earned Value Management System

Export Licenses

Limitation of Funds (Fixed-Price Contract)

Additional Reports of Work-Research and Development
Definitions

Gratuities

Covenant Against Contingent Fees

Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to The Government
Anti-Kickback Procedures

Cancellation, Recission, and Recovery of Funds for lllegal Improper
Activity

Price or Fee Adjustment for lllegal or Improper Activity

Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions
Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

Display of Hotline Poster(s)

Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement to Inform
Employees of Whistleblower Rights

Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or
Statements

Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber Paper

Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
System for Award Management Maintenance

Commercial and Government Entity Code Maintenance

Incorporation by Reference of Representations and Certifications
Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware, Software, and Services
Developed or Provided by Kaspersky Lab and Other Covered Entities
Prohibition on Contracting for Certain Telecommunications and Video
Surveillance Services or Equipment

Protecting the Government's Interest When Subcontracting Contractors
Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment

Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding Responsibility
Matters



52.209-10
52.210-1
52.215-2
52.215-8
52.215-11

52.215-13
52.215-19
52.215-23
52.219-8

52.219-9

52.222-3

52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-37
52.222-40
52.222-50
52.222-54
52.222-62
52.223-6

52.223-18
52.225-13
52.227-11

52.227-16
52.228-7
52.229-3
52.230-2
52.230-6
52.232-2
52.232-17
52.232-22
52.232-23
52.232-25
52.232-33

52.232-39
52.232-40

52.233-1
52.233-3
52.233-4
52.242-1
52.242-4
52.242-5
52.242-13
52.243-1
52.243-2
52.244-6
52.246-25
52.249-2
52.249-6

Nov 2015
Jun 2020
Jun 2020
Oct 1997
Jun 2020

Jun 2020
Oct 1997
Jun 2020
Oct 2018
Jun 2020
Jun 2003
Apr 2015
Sep 2016
Jun 2020
Dec 2010
Jan 2019
Oct 2015
Jan 2017
May 2001
Jun 2020
Jun 2008
May 2014

Jun 1987
Mar 1996
Feb 2013
Jun 2020
Jun 2010
Apr 1984
May 2014
Apr 1984
May 2014
Jan 2017
Oct 2018

Jun 2013
Dec 2013

May 2014
Aug 1996
Oct 2004
Apr 1984
Jan 1997
Jan 2017
Jul 1995
Aug 1987
Aug 1987
Aug 2019
Feb 1997
Apr 2012
May 2004

Prohibitoin on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations
Market Research

Audit and Records-Negotiation

Order of Precedence-Uniform Contract format

Price Reductin for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data-Modifications
Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data-Modifications
Notification of Ownership Changes

Limitations on Pass-Through Charges

Utilization of Small Business Concerns

Small Business Subcontracting Plan

Convict Labor

Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Employment Reports on Veterans

Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Act
Combating Trafficking in Persons

Employment Eligibility Verification

Paid Sick Leave Under Executive Order 13706

Drug-Free Workplace

Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging While Driving
Restrictions on Certain foreign Purchases

Patent Rights - Ownership by The Contractor [(Modified by NFS 1852.227-
11 (Apr 2015)]

Additional Data Requirements

Insurance-Liability to Third Persons

Federal, State, and Local Taxes

Cost Accounting Standards

Administration of Cost Accounting Standards

Payments Under Fixed-Price Research and Development

Interest

Limitation of Funds

Assignment of Claims

Prompt Payment-52.232.25 Alt | (Feb 2002)

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - System for Award Management
Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligatins

Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Contractors
[(DEVIATION 20-03)]

Disputes

Protest After Award - 52.233-3 Alt | (Jun 1985)

Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim

Notice of Intent to Disallow Costs

Certification of Final Indirect Costs

Payments to Small Business Subcontractors

Bankruptcy

Changes-Fixed Price - 52.243-1 Alt V (Apr 1984)

Changes - Cost-Reimbursement - 52.243-2 Alt V (Apr 1984)
Subcontracts for Commercial Items [(DEVIATION 20-03(]
Limitation of Liability-Services

Termination for Convenience of The Government (Fixed-Price)
Termination (Cost-Reimbursement)



52.249-9
52.253-1
1852.203-70
1852.203-71
1852.215-84
2852.216-89
1852.219-75
1852.223-74
1852.228-75
1852.235-70
1852.237-72
1852.237-73
52.216-7
52.222-35
52.222-36
52.227-14
52.227-14
52.244-2
52.252-6
1852.225-71
1852.234-2
1852.204-76

Apr 1984
Jan 1991
Jun 2001
Aug 2014
Nov 2011
Aug 2016
Apr 2015
Nov 2015
Oct 1988
Dec 2006
Jun 2005
Jun 2005
Aug 2018
Jun 2020
Jun 2020
May 2014
Dec 2007
Jun 2020
Apr 1984
Feb 2020
Nov 2015
Jul 2002

Default (Fixed-Price Research and Development)
Computer Generated forms

Display of Inspector General Hotline Posters

Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
Ombudsman

Assignment and Release forms

Individual Subcontracting Reports

Drug- and Alcohol-Free Workforce

Minimum Insurance Coverage

Center for Aerospace Information

Access to Sensitive Information

Release of Sensitive Information

Allowable Cost and Payment

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities

Rights In Data-General 52.227-14 Alt Il (DEC 2007)

Alt Ill [(Modified by NFS 1852.227-14 (Apr 2015)]
Subcontracts

Authorized Deviations in Clauses

Restriction on Funding Activity with China. (DEVIATION 12-01A)
Earned Value Management System [(DEVIATION)]

Security requirements for unclassified technology resources



