80AFRC21CA021

Code	Date	Title
1852.216-73	Dec 1991	Estimated Cost and Cost Sharing
1852.206-78	Dec 1988	Firm Fixed Price
1852.232-81	Jun 1990	Contract Funding
52.246-4	Aug 1996	Inspection of Services-Fixed-Price
52.246-5	Apr 1984	Inspection of Services-Cost-Reimbursement
52.242-15	Aug 1989	Stop-Word order 52.242-15 Alt I
1852.223-71	Apr 2015	Authorization for Radio Frequency Use
1852.227-70	Apr 2015	New Technology-Other Than A Small Business Firm or Nonprofit Organization
1852.227-72	Apr 2015	Designation of New Technology Representative and Patent Representative
1852.242-73	Nov 2004	NASA Contractor Financial Management Reporting
1852.232-80	Apr 2018	Submission of Vouchers/Invoices for Payment
1852.223-75	Feb 2002	Major Breach of Safety or Security
1852.235-73	Dec 2006	Final Scientific and Technical Reports 1852.235-73 Alt I (Feb 2003)
1852.244-70	Apr 1985	Geographic Participation in the Aerospace Program
52.234-4	Nov 2016	Earned Value Management System
1852.225-70	Feb 2000	Export Licenses
1852.232-77	Mar 1989	Limitation of Funds (Fixed-Price Contract)
1852.235-74	Feb 2003	Additional Reports of Work-Research and Development
52.202-1	Jun 2020	Definitions
52.203-3	Apr 1984	Gratuities
52.203-5	May 2014	Covenant Against Contingent Fees
52.203-6	Jun 2020	Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to The Government
52.203-7	Jun 2020	Anti-Kickback Procedures
52.203-8	May 2014	Cancellation, Recission, and Recovery of Funds for Illegal Improper
		Activity
52.203-10	May 2014	Price or Fee Adjustment for Illegal or Improper Activity
52.203-12	Jun 2020	Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions
52.203-13	Jun 2020	Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
52.203-14	Jun 2020	Display of Hotline Poster(s)
52.203-17	Jun 2020	Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
52.203-19	Jan 2017	Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or
F2 204 4	NA 2044	Statements Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber Paper
52.204-4	May 2011	Printed of Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber Paper
52.204-10	Jun 2020	Departing Evacutive Componentian and First Tier Subsentract Awards
F2 204 12	0-+ 2010	Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
52.204-13	Oct 2018	System for Award Management Maintenance Commercial and Government Entity Code Maintenance
52.204-18	Aug 2020 Dec 2014	Incorporation by Reference of Representations and Certifications
52.204-19 52.204-23	Jul 2018	Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware, Software, and Services
		Developed or Provided by Kaspersky Lab and Other Covered Entities
52.204-25	Aug 2020	Prohibition on Contracting for Certain Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Services or Equipment
52.209-6	Jun 2020	Protecting the Government's Interest When Subcontracting Contractors Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment
52.209-9	Oct 2018	Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding Responsibility Matters

F2 200 40	N 2045	Duck ikitain an Cantucating with Invented Danastic Company
52.209-10	Nov 2015	Prohibitoin on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations
52.210-1	Jun 2020	Market Research
52.215-2	Jun 2020	Audit and Records-Negotiation
52.215-8	Oct 1997	Order of Precedence-Uniform Contract format
52.215-11	Jun 2020	Drive Deduction for Defeating Contified Costs on Driving Date Madifications
		Price Reductin for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data-Modifications
52.215-13	Jun 2020	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data-Modifications
52.215-19	Oct 1997	Notification of Ownership Changes
52.215-23	Jun 2020	Limitations on Pass-Through Charges
52.219-8	Oct 2018	Utilization of Small Business Concerns
52.219-9	Jun 2020	Small Business Subcontracting Plan
52.222-3	Jun 2003	Convict Labor
52.222-21	Apr 2015	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
52.222-26	Sep 2016	Equal Opportunity
52.222-37	Jun 2020	Employment Reports on Veterans
52.222-40	Dec 2010	Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Act
52.222-50	Jan 2019	Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.222-54	Oct 2015	Employment Eligibility Verification
52.222-62	Jan 2017	Paid Sick Leave Under Executive Order 13706
52.223-6	May 2001	Drug-Free Workplace
52.223-18	Jun 2020	Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging While Driving
52.225-13	Jun 2008	Restrictions on Certain foreign Purchases
52.227-11	May 2014	Patent Rights - Ownership by The Contractor [(Modified by NFS 1852.227-
		11 (Apr 2015)]
52.227-16	Jun 1987	Additional Data Requirements
52.228-7	Mar 1996	Insurance-Liability to Third Persons
52.229-3	Feb 2013	Federal, State, and Local Taxes
52.230-2	Jun 2020	Cost Accounting Standards
52.230-6	Jun 2010	Administration of Cost Accounting Standards
52.232-2	Apr 1984	Payments Under Fixed-Price Research and Development
52.232-17	May 2014	Interest
52.232-22	Apr 1984	Limitation of Funds
52.232-23	May 2014	Assignment of Claims
52.232-25	Jan 2017	Prompt Payment-52.232.25 Alt I (Feb 2002)
52.232-33	Oct 2018	
		Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - System for Award Management
52.232-39	Jun 2013	Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligatins
52.232-40	Dec 2013	Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Contractors
		[(DEVIATION 20-03)]
52.233-1	May 2014	Disputes
52.233-3	Aug 1996	Protest After Award - 52.233-3 Alt I (Jun 1985)
52.233-4	Oct 2004	Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim
52.242-1	Apr 1984	Notice of Intent to Disallow Costs
52.242-4	Jan 1997	Certification of Final Indirect Costs
52.242-5	Jan 2017	Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
52.242-13	Jul 1995	Bankruptcy
52.243-1	Aug 1987	Changes-Fixed Price - 52.243-1 Alt V (Apr 1984)
52.243-2	Aug 1987	Changes - Cost-Reimbursement - 52.243-2 Alt V (Apr 1984)
52.244-6	Aug 2019	Subcontracts for Commercial Items [(DEVIATION 20-03()
52.246-25	Feb 1997	Limitation of Liability-Services
52.249-2	Apr 2012	Termination for Convenience of The Government (Fixed-Price)
52.249-6	May 2004	Termination (Cost-Reimbursement)
	•	

52.249-9	Apr 1984	Default (Fixed-Price Research and Development)
52.253-1	Jan 1991	Computer Generated forms
1852.203-70	Jun 2001	Display of Inspector General Hotline Posters
1852.203-71	Aug 2014	Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
1852.215-84	Nov 2011	Ombudsman
2852.216-89	Aug 2016	Assignment and Release forms
1852.219-75	Apr 2015	Individual Subcontracting Reports
1852.223-74	Nov 2015	Drug- and Alcohol-Free Workforce
1852.228-75	Oct 1988	Minimum Insurance Coverage
1852.235-70	Dec 2006	Center for Aerospace Information
1852.237-72	Jun 2005	Access to Sensitive Information
1852.237-73	Jun 2005	Release of Sensitive Information
52.216-7	Aug 2018	Allowable Cost and Payment
52.222-35	Jun 2020	Equal Opportunity for Veterans
52.222-36	Jun 2020	Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
52.227-14	May 2014	Rights In Data-General 52.227-14 Alt II (DEC 2007)
52.227-14	Dec 2007	Alt III [(Modified by NFS 1852.227-14 (Apr 2015)]
52.244-2	Jun 2020	Subcontracts
52.252-6	Apr 1984	Authorized Deviations in Clauses
1852.225-71	Feb 2020	Restriction on Funding Activity with China. (DEVIATION 12-01A)
1852.234-2	Nov 2015	Earned Value Management System [(DEVIATION)]
1852.204-76	Jul 2002	Security requirements for unclassified technology resources